Population by current activity and legal marital status, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

SUM
(sex)

Male

Female

SUM (marital status)
Never married

At first marrige
Remarried widow(er)
Remarried after divorce
Separated

Divorced
Widow/widower

SUM (marital status)
Never married

At first marrige
Remarried widow(er)
Remarried after divorce
Separated

Divorced
Widow/widower

SUM (marital status)
Never married

At first marrige
Remarried widow(er)
Remarried after divorce
Separated

Divorced
Widow/widower

SUM (current
activity status)

37965
14850
17552
185
810
268
1895
2405
19727
8868
8861
84
373
127
927
487
18238
5982
8691
101
437
141
968
1918

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011
Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older

Employed

25700
9871
13188
81
617
209
1293
441
13966
5869
6895
35
293
103
659
112
11734
4002
6293
46
324
106
634
329

Unemployed,
have worked
previously

1338
817
389

7
27
8
82
8
672
470
140

11
42
666
347
249

16

40

Unemployed,
never worked

91
86
3

44
42

47
44

Not
ecomomically
active, retired

5646
512
2769
87
89
25
288
1876
2407
351
1467
46
44
13
124
362
3239
161
1302
41
45
12
164
1514

Not
ecomomically
active, was a
student

2356
2127
194

1063
894
145

Not
ecomomically
active, looking
after home or

family

643
133
398
5
26
9
46
26
93
42
38

550
91
360

22

41
25

Not
ecomomically
active, other
reasons

2191
1304
611
4

42

9
168
53
1252
861
272

20
87
939
443
339

22

81
45



