Population by current activity and legal marital status, age, sex and place of usual residence, 2011

		SUM (current activity status)	Employed	Unemployed, have worked previously	Unemployed, never worked	Not ecomomically active, retired	Not ecomomically active, was a student	Not ecomomically active, looking after home or family	Not ecomomically active, other reasons
SUM	SUM (marital status)	37965	25700	1338	91	5646	2356	643	2191
(sex)	Never married	14850	9871	817	86	512	2127	133	1304
	At first marrige	17552	13188	389	3	2769	194	398	611
	Remarried widow(er)	185	81	7		87		5	4
	Remarried after divorce	810	617	27		89	9	26	42
	Separated	268	209	8		25	8	9	9
	Divorced	1895	1293	82		288	16	46	168
	Widow/widower	2405	441	8		1876		26	53
Male	SUM (marital status)	19727	13966	672	44	2407	1293	93	1252
	Never married	8868	5869	470	42	351	1233	42	861
	At first marrige	8861	6895	140		1467	49	38	272
	Remarried widow(er)	84	35	••		46		••	
	Remarried after divorce	373	293	11		44		4	20
	Separated	127	103	3		13			4
	Divorced	927	659	42		124	8	5	87
	Widow/widower	487	112	4		362		••	8
Female	SUM (marital status)	18238	11734	666	47	3239	1063	550	939
	Never married	5982	4002	347	44	161	894	91	443
	At first marrige	8691	6293	249	3	1302	145	360	339
	Remarried widow(er)	101	46	5		41		4	4
	Remarried after divorce	437	324	16		45	8	22	22
	Separated	141	106	5	••	12	6	7	5
	Divorced	968	634	40	••	164	8	41	81
	Widow/widower	1918	329	4		1514		25	45

Population 15 years and older 11. November 2011

Source: Census 2011

Units: Persons 15 years and older